South Carolina

)

Legislature
January 21, 2026, 05:09:04 pm

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0414 General Bill, By Grooms
Similar (H 3831)
Summary: Nonfranchise automobile dealer license applicants to complete prelicensing educational requirements

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 4 TO CHAPTER 15,
TITLE 56 SO AS TO REQUIRE CERTAIN APPLICANTS FOR AN INITIAL NONFRANCHISE AUTOMOBILE DEALER
LICENSE TO COMPLETE CERTAIN PRELICENSING EDUCATION COURSES BEFORE THEY MAY BE ISSUED A
LICENSE, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SHALL PROMULGATE REGULATIONS TO
IMPLEMENT THIS PROVISION.

02/25/03
02/25/03
03/11/03
03/12/03
03/12/03
03/12/03
03/13/03
03/18/03
03/18/03
05/06/03
05/06/03
05/21/03
05/27/03
05/28/03
05/28/03

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-13

Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-13

Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-13
Amended SJ-14

Read second time SJ-14

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-14

Read third time and sent to House SJ-12

Introduced and read first time HJ-12

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-12
Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-28
Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-28
Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 28, 2003 HJ-16

Debate adjourned HJ-32

Recommitted to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-82

Page 1 of 1



