

Session 115 - (2003-2004)

S 0414 General Bill, By Grooms

Similar (H 3831)

Summary: Nonfranchise automobile dealer license applicants to complete prelicensing educational requirements

A BILL TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING ARTICLE 4 TO CHAPTER 15, TITLE 56 SO AS TO REQUIRE CERTAIN APPLICANTS FOR AN INITIAL NONFRANCHISE AUTOMOBILE DEALER LICENSE TO COMPLETE CERTAIN PRELICENSING EDUCATION COURSES BEFORE THEY MAY BE ISSUED A LICENSE, AND TO PROVIDE THAT THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY SHALL PROMULGATE REGULATIONS TO IMPLEMENT THIS PROVISION.

02/25/03	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-13
02/25/03	Senate	Referred to Committee on Transportation SJ-13
03/11/03	Senate	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Transportation SJ-13
03/12/03	Senate	Amended SJ-14
03/12/03	Senate	Read second time SJ-14
03/12/03	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-14
03/13/03	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-12
03/18/03	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-12
03/18/03	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-12
05/06/03	House	Recalled from Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-28
05/06/03	House	Referred to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-28
05/21/03	House	Committee report: Favorable Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-4
05/27/03	House	Debate adjourned until Wednesday, May 28, 2003 HJ-16
05/28/03	House	Debate adjourned HJ-32
05/28/03	House	Recommitted to Committee on Labor, Commerce and Industry HJ-82